Business Resources and Education Committee

Kenneth William Smith
Chairman

President / CEO

T. Baker Smith, LLC

412 S. Van Avenue

P. O. Box 2266

Houma, LA 70361-2266

P: (985)868-1050

F: (985)858-4385
kenneth.smith@tbsmith.com

Regine Beauboeuf
Committee Member

Vice President

Parsons

1855 Rue Bernand-Lefebure
Laval, QC H3X-2X9

P: (517) 402-1584

F: (450) 781-1445
Regine.Beauboeuf@parsons.com

Nicholas R. Cerro
Committee Member

Principal, Federal Programs
C & S Companies

499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd
Syracuse, NY 13212-3930
P: (315)703-4287

F: (315)455-9467
ncerro@cscos.com

David H. Collings
Committee Member

Principal

Greyling Insurance Brokerage and Risk Consulting, Inc.
450 Northridge Pkwy Ste 102

Atlanta, GA 30350-3324

P: (770)552-4225

F: (770)552-4205

Dave.Collings@greyling.com

Karen J. Wood

Vice-Chair

CFO

HMB Professional Engineers, Inc.
3 Hmb Cir

U.S. 460 (Georgetown Road)
Frankfort, KY 40601-5376

P: (502)545-3047

F: (502)695-9810
kwood@hmbpe.com

Tim Cawood
Committee Member

Senior Vice President
McKim & Creed

243 N Front St

Wilmington, NC 28401-3907
P: (910)343-1048 (247)

F: (910)251-8282
tcawood@mckimcreed.com

Derek L Clyburn
Committee Member

Senior Vice President
ECS Carolinas, LLP
1200 Woodruff Road
Suite H-12

Greenville, SC 29607

P: (864)987-1610

F: (864)987-1615
dclyburn@ecslimited.com

Stephen Cox
Committee Member

Director of Operations

GHD

2235 Mercury Way Ste 150
Santa Rosa, CA 95407-5472
P: (415)283-4970

F: (415)283-4980
steve.cox@ghd.com



Business Resources and Education Committee

Charles F. Craycraft
Committee Member

Vice President

Lochner

95 White Bridge Road
Suite 116

Nashville, TN 37205-1427
P: (615)399-9150

F: (615)399-9151
ccraycraft@hwlochner.com

Jeffrey Druckman
Committee Member

Vice President

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.

8745 W. Higgins Road, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631-4019

P: (773)693-6030

F: (773)693-6039
jeffrey.druckman@amec.com

Doug Hermann
Committee Member

Executive Vice President
AECOM USA, Inc.

303 E Wacker Dr

Suite 600

Chicago, IL 60601-5212

P: (847)279-2500

F: (847)279-2520
doug.hermann@aecom.com

Troy M. Holloway
Committee Member

Vice President

Century Engineering Inc.

200 Airport Rd

New Cumberland, PA 17070-3440
P: (717)901-7055

F: (717)901-7059
tholloway@centuryeng.com

Brent Crowther
Committee Member

Office Manager

Forsgren Associates, Inc.
350N 2nd E

Rexburg, ID 83440-1604
P: (208) 383-0819
bcrowther@forsgren.com

Mike Herlihy
Committee Member

Executive Vice President

Ames & Gough Insurance/Risk Management
Inc.

859 Willard St, Ste 320

Quincy, MA 02169-7482

P: (617)328-6555

F: (617)328-6888
mherlihy@amesgough.com

Rodney C. Hoffman
Committee Member

CEO

S & H Consulting LLC

115 Cedar Way

Evergreen, CO 80439-4324
P: (303)674-0475

F: (303)679-9998
rodhoffman@springmail.com

William S. Howard
Committee Member

Executive Vice President
CDM Smith

260 W Exchange St Ste 300
Providence, Rl 02903-1000
P: (617)452-6000

F: (617)452-8544
HowardWS@cdmsmith.com



Business Resources and Education Committee

June R. Jewell
Committee Member

President & CEO

Acuity Business Solutions

11654 Plaza America Dr Ste 750
Reston, VA 20190-4700

P: (855)552-8489 (701)

F: (855)522-8489
jjiewell@acuitybusiness.com

Robert J. Marvin
Committee Member

Principal Electrical Engineer
R. J. Marvin & Associates, Inc.
4711 Twin Lake Ave
Minneapolis, MN 55429-3809
P: (763)535-5498

F: (763)535-1025
robert@rjmarvin.com

Blake Murillo
Committee Member

Chairman and CEO

Psomas

555 South Flower Street, Ste 4300
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2300

P: (213)223-1400

F: (213)223-1444
bmurillo@psomas.com

Terry F. Neimeyer
Committee Member

Chairman of the Board and CEO
KCI Technologies, Inc.

936 Ridgebrook Rd

Sparks Glencoe, MD 21152-9390
P: (410)316-7813

F: (410)316-7885
terry.neimeyer@kci.com

Charles W. Kopplin
Committee Member

11830 West Tesch Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53228-1873
P: (414)546-0416
cw.kopplin@gmail.com

Michael P. McMeekin
Committee Member

President

Lamp, Rynearson & Associates, Inc.

14710 W. Dodge Road
Omaha, NE 68154-2027

P: (402)496-2498

F: (402)496-2730
mike.mcmeekin@lra-inc.com

Craig Musselman
Committee Member

President

CMA Engineers, Inc.

35 Bow St

Portsmouth, NH 03801-3819

P: (603)431-6196

F: (603)431-5376
cmusselman@cmaengineers.com

Susan Ouellette
Committee Member

Manager of Human Resources
Kleinschmidt Associates

141 Main St

P. O. Box 650

Pittsfield, ME 04967-4364

P: (207)487-3328

F: (207)487-3124

susan.ouellette@KleinschmidtUSA.com



Business Resources and Education Committee

James C. Parker
Committee Member

Principal

Simpson Gumpertz & Heger Inc.
1055 W 7th St

Suite 2500

Los Angeles, CA 90017-2577
P: (213)271-2000

F: (213)617-0411
JCParker@sgh.com

Robert C. Rabeler
Committee Member

Director

Soil And Materials Engineers, Inc.
4705 Clyde Park Ave SW

Grand Rapids, Ml 49509-5114
P: (616)406-1756

F: (616)406-1749
rabeler@sme-usa.com

Steven H. Schultz
Committee Member

Water/Wastewater Department Head
Ruekert/Mielke, Inc.

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway
Waukesha, WI 53188-1020

P: (262)542-5733

F: (262)542-5631
sschultz@ruekert-mielke.com

Kenneth William Smith
Committee Member

President / CEO

T. Baker Smith, LLC

412 S. Van Avenue

P. O. Box 2266

Houma, LA 70361-2266

P: (985)868-1050

F: (985)868-5843
kenneth.smith@tbsmith.com

Michael B. Planer
Committee Member

President/COO/Principal

PES Structural Engineers, Inc.
1852 Century Place NE

Suite 201

Atlanta, GA 30345-4305

P: (770)457-5923

F: (770)457-9989
mplaner@pesengineers.com

Douglas Reed
Committee Member

President

FosterGrowth.biz

402 Pearl St

Reading, MA 01867-1357

P: (617)758-7000
douglasreed@fostergrowth.biz

Duane L. Siegfried
Committee Member

President

Horner & Shifrin, Inc.

5200 Oakland Avenue

Saint Louis, MO 63110

P: (314)531-4321 (319)

F: (314)531-6966
dsiegfried@hornershifrin.com

Amy Squitieri
Committee Member

VP, Group Leader

Mead & Hunt, Inc.

6501 Watts Road

Madison, WI 53719-2728

P: (608)273-6380

F: (608)273-6391
amy.squitieri@meadhunt.com



Business Resources and Education Committee

Harvey H. Stone
Committee Member

President

Stone Consulting, Inc.
324 Pennsylvania Ave
PO Box 306

Warren, PA 16365-0306
P: (814)726-9870

F: (814)726-9855
hhstone324@gmail.com

Tracy Stewart Terry
Committee Member

Director of Corporate Learning
CDM Smith

50 Hampshire St

Cambridge, MA 02139-1548
P: (617)452-6428

F: (617)452-6428
TerryTS@cdmsmith.com

Stanley E. Turney
Committee Member

Principal

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
355 S Euclid Ave Ste 107
Tucson, AZ 85719-6654
P: (520) 770-1789

F: (520) 792-2539
seturney@terracon.com

Roy C. Wilson, Jr.
Committee Member

Vice President

George Butler Associates, Inc.
24010 W 114th PI

Olathe, KS 66061

P: (913)577-8812

F: (913)577-8264
jrwilson7449@att.net

William M. Stout, Il
Committee Member

Chairman & CEO

Gannett Fleming, Inc.

207 Senate Avenue

Camp Hill, PA 17011-2316
P: (717)756-2148

F: (717)763-8150
wstout@gfnet.com

Jayson Thorne
Committee Member

Director of Indiana Operations
ms consultants, Inc.

8900 Keystone Xing

Suite 775

Indianapolis, IN 46240-7670
P: (317)566-0050

F: (317)566-0052
jthorne@msconsultants.com

Larry Van Dyke
Committee Member

CFO

Kittelson & Associates, Inc.
610 SW Alder St Ste 700
Portland, OR 97205-3608
P: (503)228-5230

F: (503)273-8169
Ilvandyke@kittelson.com

Susan E. Winslow
Committee Member

Principal

Delta Airport Consultants, Inc.
9711 Farrar Ct, Ste 100
Richmond, VA 23236-3679
P: (804)275-8301

F: (804)275-8371
swinslow@deltaairport.com



Business Resources and Education Committee

Karen J. Wood
Committee Member

CFO

HMB Professional Engineers, Inc.

3 Hmb Cir

U.S. 460 (Georgetown Road)
Frankfort, KY 40601-5376
P: (502)695-9800 (113)

F: (502)695-9810
kwood@hmbpe.com

Marie D. Ternieden
Staff Director

Vice President, Business Resources and Education

ACEC National Headquarters
1015 15th St NW FI 8
Washington, DC 20005-2605
P: (202)347-7474

F: (202)898-0068
mternieden@acec.org

Deirdre McKenna
Staff Director

Dep Director BRE

ACEC National Headquarters
1015 15th St NW FI 8
Washington, DC 20005-2605
P: (202)682-4328

F: (202)898-0068
dmckenna@acec.org



Conference Curriculum Sub-Committee

William M. Stout, llI Tim Cawood

Chairman Committee Member
Chairman & CEO Senior Vice President

Gannett Fleming, Inc. McKim & Creed

207 Senate Avenue 243 N Front St

Camp Hill, PA 17011-2316 Wilmington, NC 28401-3907
P: (717)763-7211 P: (910)343-1048 (247)

F: (717)763-1808 F: (910)251-8282
wstout@gfnet.com tcawood@mckimcreed.com
Nicholas R. Cerro Jeffrey Druckman
Committee Member Committee Member
Principal, Federal Programs Vice President

C & S Companies AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.
499 Col Eileen Collins Blvd 8745 W. Higgins Road, Suite 300
Syracuse, NY 13212-3930 Chicago, IL 60631-4019

P: (315)703-4287 P: (773)693-6030

F: (315)455-9467 F: (773)693-6039
ncerro@cscos.com jeffrey.druckman@amec.com
Rodney C. Hoffman Walt Johnson

Committee Member Committee Member

CEO Vice- President / I. T manager
S & H Consulting LLC Stantec

115 Cedar Way 3200 Bailey Ln Ste 200
Evergreen, CO 80439-4324 Naples, FL 34105-8507

P: (303)674-0475 P: (239)649-4040

F: (303)679-9998 F: (239)263-6446
rodhoffman@springmail.com waltjohnson@wilsonmiller.com
Charles W. Kopplin Michael P. McMeekin
Committee Member Committee Member

11830 West Tesch Avenue President

Milwaukee, W1 53228-1873 Lamp, Rynearson & Associates, Inc.
P: (414)546-0416 14710 W. Dodge Road
cw.kopplin@gmail.com Omaha, NE 68154-2027

P: (402)496-2498
F: (402)496-2730
mike.mcmeekin@lra-inc.com



Conference Curriculum Sub-Committee

Blake Murillo
Committee Member

Chairman and CEO
Psomas

555 South Flower Street, Ste 4300

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2300
P: (213)223-1400

F: (213)223-1444
bmurillo@psomas.com

Michael B. Planer
Committee Member

President/COOQ/Principal

PES Structural Engineers, Inc.

1852 Century Place NE
Suite 201

Atlanta, GA 30345-4305

P: (770)457-5923

F: (770)457-9989
mplaner@pesengineers.com

Roy C. Wilson, Jr.
Committee Member

Vice President

George Butler Associates, Inc.

24010 W 114th PI
Olathe, KS 66061
P: (913)577-8812
F: (913)577-8264
rwilson@gbateam.com

Deirdre McKenna
Staff Director

Dep Director BRE

ACEC National Headquarters
1015 15th St NW FI 8
Washington, DC 20005-2605
P: (202)682-4328

F: (202)898-0068
dmckenna@acec.org

Terry F. Neimeyer
Committee Member

Chairman of the Board and CEO

KCI Technologies, Inc.
936 Ridgebrook Rd

Sparks Glencoe, MD 21152-9390

P: (410)316-7813
F: (410)316-7885
terry.neimeyer@kci.com

Harvey H. Stone
Committee Member

President

Stone Consulting, Inc.
324 Pennsylvania Ave
PO Box 306

Warren, PA 16365-0306
P: (814)726-9870

F: (814)726-9855
hhstone324@gmail.com

Andrew Fort
Staff Director

Director Education Programs
ACEC National Headquarters
1015 15th St NW FI 8
Washington, DC 20005-2605
P: (202)347-7474

F: (202)898-0068
afort@acec.org



